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Basic 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lainey Hockersmith, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Zuzu English, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Riley Shirley, Music City Figure Ska... 3/1
2. Mary Favier, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic 3  Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sophia Sower, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Adelle Minor, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Isabella Ballaro, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Mackenzie Roesler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Basic 3  Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Patricia  Slimak, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
2. Caroline Adams, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
3. Anna Kurk, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Kayla Wortman, Swonder Learn to Skate 3/4

Basic 4 Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Abigail Buttry, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1
2. Jaclyn Williams, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Katie Spies, Nashville FSC 3/3

Basic 4 Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Savannah Kiefer, Lincoln Center FSC 2/1
2. Elizabeth  Greene, Music City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Noah Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Lindsay Endicott, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Basic 5 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Abbey Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Priya Nair, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Clara Klein, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Basic 6
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Molly Malone, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Cassie Stevens, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Claire  Wullenweber, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Caroline Corino, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

Basic 8  Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Kylea Kraig, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Basic 8  Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Braleigh Blauvelt, Lincoln Center FSC 3/2
2. Cate Jarboe, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
3. Olivia Fry, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Isabella Hobbs, Northern Kentucky Fig... 3/4

Basic Free Skate 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lauren Mackey, Lincoln Center FSC 2/1
2. Kellie Lambert, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Isabella Liliac, Lincoln Center FSC 3/3

Basic Free Skate 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sidney Gilman, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1
2. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Emma Tynan, Lincoln Center FSC 3/3

Beginner I Compulsory. Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sidney Gilman, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Kellie Lambert, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3
4. Katie Hill, FSC of Cincinnati 3/4

Beginner I Free Skate  - Boys
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Michael Schmelz, Lincoln Center FSC 2/1
2. Jacob Ferguson, Lincoln Center FSC 3/2

Beginner I Free Skate  - Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 3
2. Kate Becht-Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 TOM 4
3. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 2/3
4. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 8
6. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 9
7. Miranda Tatom, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/7
8. Rebecca  Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/8

Beginner I Free Skate  - Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jasmine  Briscoe, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Megan  Lenard, Music City Figure Ska... 2/3
4. Alexandria Bartoszek, Nashville FSC 2/4 TOM 7
5. Olivia Botner, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 TOM 8
6. Emily Eggleston, Greater Evansville FSC 3/6
7. Alexandra Franklin, Lincoln Center FSC 3/7

Beginner II Compulsory  Moves - Gp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jasmine  Briscoe, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Michael Schmelz, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska... 3/4
5. Emily Eggleston, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5

Beginner II Compulsory Moves - Gp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 2/1
2. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 3/2
3. Olivia Botner, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Miranda Tatom, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/4
5. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Beginner II Free Skate  - Boys Exibition
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Chase Becht Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
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Beginner II Free Skate - Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 2/1
2. Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 2/2
3. Kota Benjamin, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3 TOM 4
4. Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 5
5. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City Figure Ska... 2/4
6. Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5

Beginner II Free Skate - Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Danielle Robison, Lincoln Center FSC 2/1
2. Cleo DeJesus, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3 TOM 4
3. Lacie Holle, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3 TOM 5
4. Emily Gates, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 2/5 TOM 7
6. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 2/5 TOM 8
7. Elana Wagner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

Beginner Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 2/1
2. Megan  Lenard, Music City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Kate Becht-Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4
5. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Beginner Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Bowden, Music City Figure Ska... 3/1
2. Kate Becht-Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 2/3
4. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 3/4
5. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5
6. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Interpretive - Gp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC 2/1
2. Katie Hill, FSC of Cincinnati 3/3
3. Rebecca  Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Sophia Elder, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Interpretive - Gp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 3/2
3. Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC 3/3
4. Anna Simpson, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Showcase Group A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rebecca  Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
2. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 4
3. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 5
4. Katie Hill, FSC of Cincinnati 2/4
5. Kylea Kraig, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Milara Okabe, Nashville FSC 3/6
7. Elizabeth  Greene, Music City Figure Ska... 3/7

Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Showcase Group B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC 2/3 *** TIE ***
2. Erin Brown, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3 *** TIE ***

Continued . . .

Beginner/Pre-Preliminary Showcase Group B
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
4. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
5. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/6
6. Kota Benjamin, Lincoln Center FSC 2/6
7. Danielle Robison, Lincoln Center FSC 3/7

Pre Preliminary A FS - Gp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Milara Okabe, Nashville FSC 3/3
3. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 2/4
5. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Megan Cui, FSC of Cincinnati 2/6
7. Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC 3/7

Pre Preliminary A FS - Gp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Erin Brown, Lincoln Center FSC 2/1
2. Anna Simpson, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Ashleigh Cook, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
4. Aeriel DeJesus, Greater Evansville FSC 2/4
5. Abigail Klein, FSC of Cincinnati 2/5
6. Debralynn Blasy, FSC of Cincinnati 2/6
7. Katia Travis, Greater Evansville FSC 3/7

PreBronze Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0
2. 2 3 Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0
3. 5 2 Elizabeth Jones, Louisville Skating Ac... 7.0
4. 4 4 Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 8.0
5. 3 6 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 9.0
6. 6 5 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 11.0

Preliminary A FS
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Leila Okabe, Nashville FSC 3/2
2. Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Natalie  Beckerink, Greater Evansville FSC 3/4
5. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 2/5
6. Ivy Kehoe, Lincoln Center FSC 3/6

Preliminary B FS
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Casey Wilson, FSC of Cincinnati 3/1
2. Nova Kaplun, South Dayton Figure S... 2/2
3. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Rachel Culp, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/4

Preliminary Boys B FS
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Preliminary Compulsory Moves
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Casey Wilson, FSC of Cincinnati 3/1
2. Jenna Hertenstein, Queen City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Ivy Kehoe, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 3/4
5. Nova Kaplun, South Dayton Figure S... 3/5
6. Rachel Culp, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/6
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Preliminary Interpretive 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rachel Culp, Troy Skating Club (Tr... 3/1
2. Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Sophia Elder, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 3/4
5. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Preliminary Showcase 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Claire  Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Nova Kaplun, South Dayton Figure S... 3/4
4. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Ivy Kehoe, Lincoln Center FSC 3/6

Preliminary Solo Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 2.0
2. 2 2 Anna Simpson, Louisville Skating Ac... 4.0

Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elaina Porter, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 *** TIE ***
2. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 *** TIE ***
2. J.T. Michel, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 *** TIE ***
5. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 3/5

Pre-Prelimary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 3/1
2. Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 3/2
3. Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 *** TIE ***
3. Chase Becht Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4 *** TIE ***
3. Karolyne Bailey, Music City Figure Ska... 2/4 *** TIE ***
6. Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC 3/5
7. Jasmine  Briscoe, Greater Evansville FSC 3/7

Pre-Preliminary  Compulsory Moves - Gp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 2/1
2. Megan Cui, FSC of Cincinnati 3/2
3. Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC 3/3
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/5
5. Mable Harper, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 2/6 TOM 10
7. Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC 2/6 TOM 12

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Gp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Erin Brown, Lincoln Center FSC 3/1
2. Debralynn Blasy, FSC of Cincinnati 2/2
3. Lacie Holle, Lincoln Center FSC 2/3
4. Abigail Klein, FSC of Cincinnati 2/4
5. Elana Wagner, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5
6. Kota Benjamin, Lincoln Center FSC 2/6

Continued . . .

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Gp B
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
7. Ashleigh Cook, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7
8. Alexandria Bartoszek, Nashville FSC 3/8

Pre-Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Bridget Perry, Music City Figure Ska... 2/2
3. Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City Figure Ska... 3/3
4. Alexandria Bartoszek, Nashville FSC 3/4
5. Chase Becht Finster, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Pre-Preliminary MIF
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Callie Hall, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Tots Basic Skills
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Naomi Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Piper Roesler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
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